

Kyoto Sunflower Crackers

Kyoto Sunflower Crackers HOSO 12kg

Coated sunflower kernels

Print date: 2023-04-14
Date of current version: 2023-04-14
Version: 1
Status: Definitive
Article code: 821821
Weight: 12.00 kilogram

Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: 42% sunflower seed, **wheat** flour, sugar, waxy maize starch, sunflower oil, salt, colour: E100.

Claims

- Suitable for vegetarians
- Suitable for vegetarians (on ingredient level)

Nutritional value

Nutrition*	Per 100g
Energy	2012 kJ
Energy	479 kCal
Fats	22,2 g
- Saturated fatty acids	2,9 g
- Mono unsaturated fatty acids	8,2 g
- Poly unsaturated fatty acids	10,1 g
Carbohydrates	52,8 g
- Sugars	14,0 g
Fibers	3,0 g
Proteins	15,4 g
Salt	0,95 g
Sodium	0,38 g

*Calculated value

Allergens table

With (W)
Without (N)
Cross contamination (C)

Wheat	W	Hazelnut	N
Rye	N	Walnut	N
Barley	N	Cashew nut	N
Oats	N	Pecan nut	N
Spelt	N	Brazil nut	N
Kamut (khorasan wheat)	N	Pistachio nut	N
Crustacea	N	Macadamia nut	N

Egg	N
Fish	N
Peanuts	N
Soya	N
Milk	N
Almond	N

Celery	N
Mustard	N
Sesame	N
Sulphite	N
Lupin	N
Molluscs	N

Microbiological parameters

	Min	Target	Max	
Bacillus cereus			1000	cfu/g
E. coli			10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae			1000	cfu/g
Salmonella Absent in			25	g
Moulds			10000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus			1000	cfu/g
Total aerobic plate count			100000	cfu/g

Organoleptic parameters

Appearance: Coated sunflower kernels
 Colour: Yellow
 Texture: Crunchy
 Taste: Nutty, salty

Packaging details

Primary packaging: Blue plastic (BOPA/LDPE) bag (12kg)
 Secondary packaging: Cardboard box
 Added oxygen absorbers yes/no: No
 Packed in a protective atmosphere yes/no: No

Primary packaging is food grade conform EU Regulation 1935/2004

Storage advice

Keep cool, dark and dry. Limited shelf life after opening.

Shelf life

Shelf life from production (months): 10

Ingredient breakdown

Ingredient	Percentage	Allergens	Source	Country of origin
sunflower seed	41.64%			China
wheat flour	29.04%	Wheat		China
sugar	14.22%		cane sugar	China
waxy maize starch	12.22%			China

sunflower oil	1.95%	Ukraine
salt	0.78%	China
colour: E100	0.15%	China

GMO-information

This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003: Yes